

ADOPTED HOUSE AMENDMENTS

Thursday, February 11, 2016

HB0002HS001/ADOPTED

Page 2-line 1 After "plug-in" insert "registered and licensed". MADDEN, CHAIRMAN

HB0008HS001/ADOPTED

Page 3-line 6 Delete "July 1, 2016" and insert: "immediately upon completion of all acts necessary for a bill to become law as provided by Article 4, Section 8 of the Wyoming Constitution". MADDEN, CHAIRMAN

HB0016HW001/ADOPTED

- Page 2-line 5 After "(10%)" insert "or more".
- Page 2-line 7 After "<u>paragraph</u>" insert "<u>may include the</u> reallocation of funds in the agency's budget but".
- Page 2-line 10 Delete "only". WILSON, LINDHOLM

HB0016HW002/ADOPTED

- Page 1-line 3 After "agency;" insert "providing for confidentiality of plans;".
- Page 2-line 11 After "budget." insert "Plans developed under this paragraph are confidential, shall not be provided to the public through any government website or handout and are exempt from the disclosure requirements of the Wyoming public records act, W.S. 16-4-201 through 16-4-205.". ZWONITZER, DV.

HB0032HS001/ADOPTED

Page 1-line 3 After "societies;" insert "amending voucher requirements for insurance disbursements;".

ADOPTED HOUSE AMENDMENTS



Thursday, February 11, 2016

Page 3-line	8	Delete "	two	hundred	d fifty	dollar	s" insert
		" <u>seventy</u> -	-five	dollar	s (\$75.0	0)″.	
Page 3-line	9	Delete "	(\$250	.00)".			
Page 5-line	5	Delete "	two h	undred	fifty d	ollars	(\$250.00)"
		insert	"sev	enty-fi	ve dol	lars	(\$75.00)".
		ZWONITZER	R, DN	, CHAIR	MAN		